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TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2016


BEAUTIFICATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS


†3010. SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any plan has been prepared to beautify the railway stations at places of pilgrimages in the county including Uttar

Pradesh; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the further steps taken in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. There is no plan at present for beautification of stations at places of pilgrimages. However, passenger amenities at stations are provided as per norms stipulated for various categories of stations. Upgradation of passenger amenities at identified stations in various Zonal Railways is undertaken under Adarsh Station Scheme.

***

